



Fee Schedule

Remediation & Redevelopment Program

RR-966
May 2021
dnr.wi.gov, search "Brownfields"

Agreements		
Tax assignment agreement	ss. 75.106(2)(d) & 292.55	\$700
Tax cancellation agreement	ss. 75.106(2)(d) & 292.55	\$700
Negotiated agreements	s. 292.11(7)(d)2	\$1400 [†]

Enforcement Actions or Agreements ^{(a) (c)}		
Orders	s. 292	see ch. NR 749 for specific fees
Local government unit negotiation and cost recovery	s. 292.35	see ch. NR 749 for specific fees
DNR costs for review of planning/implementation of investigations/cleanup at enforcement sites not under an order or agreement	s. 292.94	see ch. NR 749 for specific fees
Negotiated agreement 292.11(7)(d)2	s. 292.11(7)(d)2	see ch. NR 749 or 750 for specific fees

Technical Assistance (s. 292.55)	
ch. NR 708 No further action letter	\$350 ^(b)
ch. NR 718 Material management plan	See RR-060 for specific fees
ch. NR 716 No further investigation	\$700
ch. NR 716 Site investigation work plan	\$700
ch. NR 716 Site investigation report	\$1050
ch. NR 720 Soil cleanup standards/reports	\$1050
ch. NR 722 Remedial action options report	\$1050
ch. NR 724 Remedial design report	\$1050
ch. NR 724 Operation and maintenance report	\$425
ch. NR 724 Construction documentation report	\$350
ch. NR 724 Long-term monitoring plans	\$425
ch. NR 726 Case closure action	\$1050
ch. NR 506 Exemption for building on a historic waste site	\$700
Other technical assistance	\$700 ^(c)

Liability Clarification Letters		
Off-site exemption letters	s. 292.13(3)	\$700
Lease letters - single properties	s. 292.55	\$700
Lease letters - multiple properties	s. 292.55	\$1400
General liability clarification letters	s. 292.55	\$700
Lender assessments	s. 292.21(1)(c)1.d.	\$700

Department Database Fees (ss. 292.12 and 292.57)	
Sites with groundwater contamination that attains or exceeds ch. NR 140	\$350
Sites with soil contamination that attains or exceeds ch. 720 RCLs	\$300
Sites not otherwise addressed in this schedule, where the department imposes any other limitation or condition in accordance with s. 292.12(2)	\$350 [†]
Cases submitted for closure with monitoring wells not properly abandoned, without residual groundwater contamination	\$350
Modification or removal of a site or property from the database	\$1050

† For Negotiated agreements, the \$1400 fee is for department time associated with reviewing the document. If the Negotiated Agreement identifies other reports or activities that require department review, the RP would pay either a separate review fee for each specified document, per NR 749, or an hourly fee, per NR 750.

‡ This may include, but is not limited to sites where a vapor mitigation system is required as a condition of closure.

(a) Persons subject to or entered into such orders, agreements or processes shall pay fees for services provided by the department, under ch. NR 749 or 750.

(b) Immediate actions associated with emergency spill cleanup activities, including department signoff on the Notification for Hazardous Substance Discharge form, do not require a review fee.

(c) An "Other technical assistance fee" is required if a person requests a meeting of the department to discuss specific technical issues at a property or site, in accordance with s. 292.55, Stats. This does not include meetings of a general nature, including "Green Team" meetings with local governments, for example.

This document contains information about certain state statutes and administrative rules but does not necessarily include all of the details found in the statutes and rules. Readers should consult the actual language of the statutes and rules to answer specific questions. The Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources provides equal opportunity in its employment, programs, services, and functions under an Affirmative Action Plan. If you have any questions, please write to Equal Opportunity Office, Department of Interior, Washington, D.C. 20240. This publication is available in alternative format upon request. Please call 608-267-3543 for more information.